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The undersigned, legal owner{s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which i . e ‘
dest. bod in tne descriptior and plat attached hereto and maoe a part hereof, here‘gy [}eti-tionliorl: g Q BALTIMORE COL%% Phone: 687-6322
-i x {
V+iance from Section 1802.3.C.1 . To permit __ 1ot widilsof 50 faet R IN RE: gﬁ;éntqnﬁmg VAHiANCE 1o * BEFORE THE %EIJCEESFMP&&J{\&T\]% %%&NMG
in lieu of the requi $ of Homberg Avenue, 32 )
---------- of the required 53 feet g5y 2 lots.and_side.yard sethacks.of NW of the SE/S of East Hom-) * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER 494-3353 FRANK S. LEE
6 ft. and i ; - 3 berg Ave. (338 Homberg Ave. -
6 ft. and 8 ft. in lieu of the required 10 each for one lot. . ... 3 15th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ARNOLD JACLON jDEANTM_ % JUNG o ' Registered Land Surceyor
' EPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
___________________________________________________ * patricia Roth s Case No. 86-460-A ZONING COMMISSIONER - ER 1277 NEIGHBORS AVE, — BALTIMORE, MD. 21237
of the Zonirg Regulations of Baiti Dy Sl == S S I | atricla Houh, )
oL , Regulations of Baitimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for 'fh"__
otlowing reasons: (indicate hardship ur practical difficulty) ! MAP HE 14 petitioner s Fe 4, 1685
.j._E‘_ # #* * # # * #* # * * ®
is 5 - . Homberg Avenue
s This pr : - . D. \ Ms. Melissa Roth-Swecker No. 338 H
5 property is the only land affordable to my daughter. €.D i The Petitioner herein requests varilances to permit lot widths of 50 feet in 7B Center Road #2 15th Disirict Paltimore County, Maryland
pATE 2111757 3 Towson, Maryland 21204
and side yard setbacks of 6 feet and
Beginning for the same on the southwest side of Homberg Avenue at the distance
v Avenue

lieu of the required 55 feet for two lots,
terly along the southwest side of Hombe

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
SW/S of Homberg Avenue, 325'
NW of the SE/S of East Hom=-

I need her to take care of myself and the property. ¥
of 325 feet more OT less measured northwes

8 feet in lieu of the required 10 feet for one lot.
thwesterly to intersect the

The type of house is what she can afford \.
[ !m N T
Property i . . ) —m—m———
perty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. oF Mo Testimony by the Petitioner jndicated that she proposes the construction of
perg Ave. (338 Homberg Ave.) from the southeast side of Fast Homberg Avenue if extended sou
15th Election District
Patricia Roth, Petitioner southwest side of Homberg Avenue, thence running and binding on the southwest side of

adjacent to the residence of her mother who

a 25' x 36 dwelling for herself,
Case No. 86-460-A
West 100 feet, thence leaving Homberg Avenue

I, or we, agree t¢ pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this 13775
Homberg Avenue North L0 degrees 47 minutes

potition, and further agree to and are to be bound »v the zoning regulations and restrictions ofg. gy 555
LY

Baltimore County adopied pursuant to the Zoni i
ng Law !
; T i oy Designs for more narrow dwellings provided

l1jves alone and needs assistance,
In general, houses in the neighbor- Dear Ms. Roth-Swecker:

for three linas of division as followst South 49 degrees 13 mi utes West 209 feet,
es East 100 feet and North 49 degrees 13 minutes Fost 200 feet % -

I/We do sol
emnly derlare and affirm, only one bedroom, whereas two are needed.
er in the above captioned matter in accord-

under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

I have this date passed my Ord
ance with the attached.

\ hood are built on 50-foot lots. There were no protestants.
South 4O degrees 47 minut

Very truly yours, to the place of beginning.
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— gar o4 >/ w’?) Containing 20,000 square feet of land.

presented, and 1t ap-
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After due consideration of the testimony and evidence

Contrazt Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
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Patrica Roth pearing that strict compliance with the

__________________________________________ *
M ?M ! (BCZR) would result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the p
- il o & S : JEAN M. H. JUNG e - i
Petitioner, and the granting of the variances requested would not adversely af- puty Zoning Commissioner i
______________________________________ i 71:- E
Tt fect the health, safety, and general welfare of the community, and, therefore, e £
JMHJ 1bg 1
City and State e ———— the variances should be granted. ~ _ §§
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tract purchaser or representative 10 be contacted ﬁj N‘-g;?;';m.,, - -~ #
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‘ 15th Election District BALTIMORE COUNTY Mrs. Patricia Roth 1 3
E I RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OFFICE OF PLANNING G ZONING 338 Homberg Avenuc et 2, 1950 é
RO L A Case No. 86-460-A SW/S Homberg Ave., 325 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 ‘ Baltimore, Maryland 21221
o f MW of SE/S of East : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 494:3333 k1
: : Homberg Ave. (338 ' 3 ;
Hombers Ave.), 15th Dist. : E\SNOLD JADLON : b 1
I Th T B - . NING COMMISSICNER JEAN M. S ¥ xS
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s S E: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCES “
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o | o PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Aven A SW/S Homberg Ave., 325' NW of SE/S of 4,
o The 3 -~ Please enter the appearance of the People's Coun i 338 Homberg Ave ‘ 15th.E19Cti°“ District 3 R 3
PR Rhe ‘lﬂoning W?missioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and eopte’s sel in the above- Baltimore gﬂary;::d 21221 gatnda Roth - Petitioner ] 1
% a4 egulations i * an . ' - : S
E ) g of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other TIME: nee No- B0 | it
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‘ ] : . ANCES bl k= g
i - Petition for Zoning Vari . L proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or SW/S Homberg Ave., 325' NW of SE/S of DATE: ' %
b 3 of the required 558f~ zlinces to permit loF widtiis of 50 feet in lieu final Order East Homberg Ave, (338 Homberg Ave.) : Wedpnesday, May 14,.1986
Rt of the required 55 eet for two lots and side yard setbacks of ) 15th Election District '
S { o eet in lieu of the required 10 feet for each lot gzu'k'-iﬂ Roth = Petitioner . PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Cherapeake
L se No, 86-460-A
B 9 , ‘ Avenue, Towson, M
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RRIE B ‘ i / posting of the above ; - ertising
! ,/.Ca ./"/afc 74 . Order is issued. : property. This fee must be paid before an ’
Being the property of Patricia Rot Peter Max Zintnérman THIS FEE MUS
4 -ia Rath . ! T BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST
ey plan filed with th : - » as shown on plat Deputy People's Counsel THE DAY QF - ) POST RETURNED ON
f e Zoning Office. Rocm 223, Court House THE HEARING OR THE ORDF.R SHALL NOT BE ISSUED. -
= P In the event that thi it: : 144 Tewson, Meryland 21204 D L e si : . ' -
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. : hearing set above or made at tge heari:g, e received in writing by the date of the I IIEREBY CERTIFY that on this 2Eth day of April, 1986, a copy BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 821703 :iggun;). Mary};andi and remit ' BALTIMORE COUNTY of Balt;rp_ Ye County
R - X . . - B owson, | ary and i . MARYLA M
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BALTIMORE COUNTY OF LANNING & ZONING r’f E‘}\ Q j> ®) < -L'r 8 < INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE ; ?;
¥ICE OF PLANNING § ZONIN i3 e T F | {
. ! iy : i 31 ‘g é} g % g ; -I-?l - E ) frnold Jablon BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE * 3
+ U -3 v Ty
County Office Building : te, % L L B e & T70... Zoning Commissioner g '
‘ = - . - ta A e Ry AU e L e April 30, 1 =+ X
111 W, Chesapcake Avenue ; 20N ‘C’ W ; L N 53 S A N Date....- Pril 30, 1986 o oeeeeee- ‘ T 14
Towson, Maryland 21204 , | L =5 P o o v M O r; g B Norman E. Cerber, AICP, Director April 30, 1986 St
- . - 2 g . é Ut FROM__Office_of Planning and Zonin COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. S
Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this Z9 4 N '5 E’{ o < g\o o ey 5 S 111 W. Chesapeake Ave. r' B
1‘& daY ot _M—_____, 19 86' b :l' ~ w \(‘I" - I O \ = 8 I zoning Petition Nos. 86-&59—A, 86-—460-—-A Towson, Maryland 21204 Ms. Melissa Roth-Swecker g
o | % 555 nom3 ' o 1 SUBJECT..86:461-A, 86-463-ASph, 86-464-A and 86-469-A 000 2B Center Road #2 .
_ ; | . g = 2 .o z - A E{\ . Towson, Maryland 21204 £x
S | -’*’%"‘waﬁ}j gap Q A.LV-OF S o ! H
’ R i /_ ﬁ g % EQG C — F -t _r 'd\ o9 oS :; Chairman RE: Itﬂp Mo. 325 - Case No. 86-460-A r éi
N ) o ﬁé - o 2 gm (s} :‘; 4 o o ( | There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment on ssé'i;;gzege;z?zrma Foth o " e 3’
e B v N6 I I — =T these petitions. - 1ilen = SR : g
ARNOLD LON/ N < B¢ 3 5 ; -t 101 e (o1 MEMBERS E _ A
Zoning ssioner g1y T > , O & Durcau of Dear Ms. Roth-Swecker: J Y
3 . V] S l,% Vd n R T( Z N ZJO\! | ,13—‘ i Engineering § ._#:2 i
. Petitioner __ patricia Roth Received by: ‘ ~ = m 8 : 4 b ¢ = e
| Petitioner's T oning Piaie Mvisory Comittee 1 B g g of % J 2l o | ust = e- )
s 4 ) f:}‘* ' _A_‘_I:..t.orn:ey ﬂ r'-?ﬁ(:; S 5 -4 ?\. v D 2‘ 9 TN &ﬁ, Norman E. Ger State Roads Commission %& e ) :;
i Ll "‘ h [ C D 'E#I § 'P' (\ _l. \Q ' NEG/JGH/Sf Bureau of 3 3 3 1 : ‘fﬁ
> PN L b 1200 o . Fire Prevention The Zonirc Plans Advisory Cumittee bhas reviewed the plans §
3 E g nm ¢ TP T . ' Health Department submitted with the above-referenced petition. The following corments 1
* —— v . a . . S . £
n -'-| o 4 . =< m 9%¢ oN o) Prosect Planni are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
> F: - - : ) nning recuested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans LU
Voo lh @ k ; b4 Building Department - bl i a - ' 1,
wm g - < g Departmen or problems w%th regard to tl'_le development D]_ans that.mav have a L
4% T O :-4 (v L - ] Board of Educaticn bearing on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written d -
<9 - [AIRY) zf,? : , _ , rerort with the Zoning Commissicner with recormendations as to R i
'ﬂ ” zoning Administration ' .y - . 13
+ R m G 123mE Tm ] the suitability of the recuested zoning.
- - Ind ial ) . 3
Q N 5 § » vorvd - g & x R} D:v:i;;ment . f?
- ’ I f 8 Inclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the 5
» 3 E - 0 : A 7' o8t | Comittee .at this time that offer or request information on your 3
April 24 86 - 347 F 0 ey / ITTZ7 I ' petition, If similar caments from the remaining members are -k
mrram%gmmc TOWSON, MDD,y weomemcmmemtoize-- == v 18- a ";--'-1 7)) » - o l / \ v received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that L g
1%7¢, 15 Eection Disist ; . . . - ¥ o9 3 is not informative will be placed in the hearing file. This _ . EF
‘% Case No. B-460-4 THIS IS TO CERTIFY, tnat the annexed advertisement was o R M | p-C7 R T : TR T petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed 4 %
LOCE™GN: Southwest Side of . i , , - ] R filing certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly. T 3
uﬁg&gﬁ:&:ﬁ;:‘%‘h& published in THE SEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed s lﬁ\ ANY :D-UEIQWOH [3, } 7 ) , ‘ i
west o Scuthest 53 , B : 3
1 berg Avenue (333 Homberg Avegue) ‘ Very truly yours . i
DATE AND VIME: Wedtsday, My and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on Ry QL3 : |1 AW —= U(_I__ = ‘ i y' ' - il
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106. : ‘ AN ™ ‘ . ' " e = ,Q(ﬂot/ Y i
County Office Bnildin:.orll W April 2l 19 86 U] Crieoo, 1 tr'jz’;'?-"e"/ < ‘./7 \ o ‘ 1: :
Chesapeake Aveaus, Towses,{ ~ ~TTTTTTTTTEmTeoTmoTOOm P AV e @/E_ alnes ' _ I bt Cn , o
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The Zoiing i of Bald- =" s b AN T AWD Chairman { : I
Ve i o i - - i Zoning Plans Advisory Comuittee : i
County, will hold a puslic hearing: THE JEFFERSONIAN, m A A ] ¥
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i e 5 L z TTHeTRRL ncls
T Tl ; 2 g ey =
Salieianve o P R, » 7 E cc: Frank S. Lee 3 gt §
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granted, & building permit may ' - e A
twied witbis the thirty £30) day appesl Cost of Advertlsmg < . 1 I
rivd. The Z Conaissione] 2
rﬂtm:revmr:.g?;lnl'in:ym l‘o; % Rne 3 _‘d?&‘ (1] { i
‘au':;:t thiz period Jor ;fd cou (‘ m }"
shewa. Stich request muse be received 7 - 1
in writing by the dae of the bearzug et ‘-*‘f, o — . 't
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- Thursday; Ap ' — - CEFCE OF FLANNNG AND IONING i PAUL H .
— _ AOTSWION MARYLAND 2120g STEPHEN E. CO : - REINCKE B i
' Middle River, Md., 19 5[0 4%a-37n - . COLLINS CHEEF B iy
L Petition for _ ' : ) RERMAN € CEANA 3 DIRECTOR March 27, 1985 o L
. Zoning Variance This Is to Certify, That the annexed Heee : i Mr. Arnold Jablon
‘ uthEM‘“%“r'ﬁ i - i April 1, 1936 Zoning Commissioner i 1
. CaseNo.3 ide’ of ¢ | v ] ! ffice of i ; s i
SATION: Sowthwest Ul ot - > 4 Office of Planning and Zoning E 1
"“:3‘:'“ A“l;;.' :ﬁ::ﬁ:;:mmﬂ ’ ,? ‘?\35’75 ; Mr, Arnold Jablon Baltimore County Office Bullding ;
of Southanst side @ . Co - : : . Jan. - Towson, Maryland 21204 - i
. Avaguc). 1 Zoning Commissioner b o
"'%fmggbf’uum w.dnotdwg“.’. di Times aper printed Mr. Arnotd Jab Aeai ‘e)‘ 986 ; Cou.ntg Office Building ; - i
14, 198¢ |lté0:}:gl:§ip0; Roof- “1,01. . was inserted in The Times, @ newspaper p Zoning CD':mss-'gzgr P Towson, Maryland 21204 Attention: Nick Commodari, Chaizman ¢ ;'ﬂ,—'?
PubL haing, 111 West - . County Office 3yildi ; ! ' Zoning P dvi i i
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] - F i
Marylend. {ssioer of 5‘“"'_ i Iv y . RE: Property Owner: Patricia Roth . ‘_
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| o ) = . neating H - . =k
§ bax Ao '“-.f-.f:ffawb‘“‘“‘“" r- weeks before the = % day of . 5:21.:.?‘5 " 1986 Location: Location:  SW/S Homberg Avenue, 325 feet NW of SE/S E. Homberg Avenue : "
9 O Pulion or Tomng LT o - | 5 Locaiton: g er:/PprQ'c"‘" Rovi Existing Zoning: ' 325 : ?
nisl_otwldthl of iwo lots and |idl:§ : ' 19 ear Mr, Jatlon; WS HQMBEQ troposed Zoni Item No, : Zoning Agenda.-l'leeting of 3/25/864 P 2
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'\d\::_“‘t’; \5{1:\0“:;1.{\0::“ ( There are ; Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has bzen surveyed by this E
e (7 4 Counte R‘;‘:"_:”g plaaning factors reauiring comren Sureau and the comme‘-nts below marked with an "X® are applicable and required g
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{ JT::;E:?:E’,:hEa;urgu of Public Ser§1ge:?d she minutes will be District: , i - -
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(1A recora olat il pe r’:::;.-:;w the eatire trece, 0 o0 0 located at Intervals or feet along an approved road in :
( );Eet::um\ce'of 1 butlzing :e-‘-.-n:?d Aust be recorceq crigpe Dear Mr, Jablon: accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the é
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2 BALTIMORE COUNTY
2\ DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES April 23, 1986
R:J%%Nd MARYLAND 21204

-J61

TED ZALESKI, IR
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jablen, Zening Commismionar
Office of Planning and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dwar hi. Jdawvions
Comnents on ltem # 325 2onirg Advisory Committee Meeting are as follows:

Proparty twners  Patricia Roth
Locationt SW/S Homberg Avenue, 325 feet NW of SE/S E. Homberg Avenue
Districts 15th,

APPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CINCLED:

0 All structures shall conforn to the Baltimore County Building Code as adopted by Council Bill W17-85,
the Maryland Cods for tre Hundicapped and Aged (4.5.5.I. #117-1 - 1980) and other applicable Codes and Standards.

@ A bullding and other miscellansous permits shall be roguired bafore the start of any conatructiom.

C. FResidentialt Twe sets of construction dravings are required to fils a peruit application. The zeal of &
regisierad in Maryland Architect or Enginesr is/ia not reguired on Plans and technical dsts.

D. Comzercial: Three sets of conmtruction drawings sesled and signed by s registersd in Maryland Architect
or Engineer shall be required to file with & permit application. Heproduced senls are not acceptable.

E. 411 Use Groups except R-L Single Panlly Datachad Deellivge require a minimm of 1 hour fire ratirg for
exterior ~alls clower than 6'~0 to &u interior 10t line. Rl Use Groupe require & one hour wall if clomer
than 3'=0 to an interior lot line, iny wall huilt or an interjor lot line shall require a f{ire or party
wall. See Teble LO1, Section 1407, Section 1406.7 mnd Table ILC2Z, Mo openings are permitted in an
exterior wall within 1'-0 of an interior 1ot line.

F. The airucture does nct appear to cotply with Table 575 for parmiesscls height/ares, Eeply to the rejuestes
variance by this offices carnmot be considered umtil the necessary data psrtaining to height/ares and
construction type ie praovided. See Tabie LO1 and 505 an) have your Adrchitect/Engineer contact tnis departoent,

G- The raguested variance appears to comflict with Section(s)

v » of the Baltidore
County Building Code.

H, Whem filing for a required Change of Use/Occupancy Parmit, an alterstion permit applicetion shall also
be filled mlang with three ssts of scceptable conmtruction plens indicatirg how the exietiry structure is
¢ be altersd in order to comply with the Code reguirenents for the hew use, Maryland Architectural or
E. inesr neals are usually required. The change of Use Groups a*s from Use . to Tse s OT
to Mized Uses . Soa Section 312 of the Building Code.

I. The propossd project appears to ba located in a Flood FPlain, Tidal/Riverine., Fleass ase the atitached
~opy of Secticp 516.0 of the Buildin, Code as adopted by Bill #17-85, Eiva plans shall show the correct
elevations above sea level for the lot and the finiah flcor levels including basepsnt,

Js» Commentay

K. These abbrevisted comrnemts refiect only om the inforwation providet ty the drawings sutcitted to tre C7fice
of Plurning and Zoning and are not {otemded to be canstrued a8 he Ul extent of any permir, 7 decirved
tre applicant mAy obtain addit:icnaul informaticn by visiting Kooz 122 of the County Tifice Bupldirg at 113
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